# **2019 Waterloo Arts Juried Exhibition**





## June 7 to July 20, 2019 CALL FOR ENTRY: DEADLINE: APRIL 7, 2019

Waterloo Arts is pleased to announce it is accepting applications for the 2018 Waterloo Arts Juried Exhibition. This will be the fifth year of the international juried exhibition. And the exhibition will once again be hung in three locations on Waterloo Road, doubling the exhibition space that will be dedicated to the juried exhibition and allow more entries to be accepted.

## JUROR: TBD AWARDS:

Best of Show: \$500 Second Best of Show: \$250 NEOH Artist CAN Journal prize: \$250 Honorable Mentions: \$100 Brick Ceramic + Design Prize: \$150 Praxis Fiber Workshop Prize: \$150

Waterloo Arts Trustee Prize for Painting: \$150
Zygote Press Prize for Printmaking: \$150
tap Prize for Wearable Art: \$150
Outstanding Work in Paper: \$150
Honorarium to all accepted artists: \$25

### **ELIGIBILITY:**

- Artists must be at least 18 years of age and reside in the US or Canada
- Artist may submit up to three (3) pieces of original art in any 2-D or 3-D media
- Work exceeding 36 inches in any dimension may be excluded due to space restrictions
- All work must have been executed within 5 years and not previously shown at Waterloo Arts
- Entries must remain in the gallery for the duration of the exhibition
- Artists grant permission for Waterloo Arts to use their images in promotional materials
- Artists agree to have their artist information included in show materials
- Time based, electronic media, performance art, and installations will NOT be accepted
- Work not conforming to entry guidelines may be excluded from exhibition at jurors' discretion

FEES: \$30 Non Refundable Entry Fee

#### TIMELINE:

**Submission Deadline:** April 7, 2019 **Jury Notification:** April 28-30, 2019

Shipping and Delivery: May 1 to May 20, 2019

Exhibition Opening: June 7, 2019 Waterloo Arts Fest: June 29, 2019 Exhibition Closing: July 20, 2019













TO APPLY ONLINE AND FOR MORE INFORMATION:

http://waterlooarts.org/2019-waterloo-arts-juried-exhibition/